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MASSACHUSETTS YOUTH AND JUVENILE FIRESETTING INTERVENTION PROGRAM 

By Region 

NORTH 

Merrimac – Essex County 
FF Michael McLeieer  
Merrimac Fire 
River Valley F.I.R.E. Program (Firesetting Intervention Response & Education) 
16 East Main Street 
Merrimac, MA 01860 
978-346-4731 (direct) or 978-346-8211 (station) 
Michael.mcLeieer@merrimacfire.com  
 
Lawrence – Northern Essex County 
Lt. Pat Delaney 
The Lawrence Fire School 
65 Lowell Street 
Lawrence, MA 01840 
978-852-3634 
pdelaney@cityoflawrence.com 
 
Lynn – Essex County 
Joseph Zukas 
Greater Lynn J Fire Safety Program 
725 Western Avenue  
Lynn, MA 01905 
781-953-4555 
Cell – 781-718-8809 
Fax – 781-596-1480 
Joseph.zukas@gmail.com  
 
NORTHWEST 
 
Lowell-Middlesex County 
Firefighter Russ Fisette 
518 Chandler Street 
Tewksbury, MA 01876 
978-808-3907 
rfisette@glfep.com 
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METRO BOSTON 
 
Boston – Suffolk County 
Inspector Eugenio Dudley / Inspector Patricia Donovan 
Boston FIRESENSE – Boston Fire Department 
920 Massachusetts Avenue 
Boston, MA 02119 
617-343-3324 – Fire Investigation Unit 
Eugenio.Dudley@boston.gov / Patricia.Donovan@boston.gov  
 
Cambridge – Middlesex County 
Deputy Chief Thomas Cahill 
Cambridge Fire Department – Fire Investigations  
491 Broadway 
Cambridge, MA 02138 
617-349-4965 
tcahill@cambridgefire.org  
 
Winchester – Middlesex County 
Captain Rick Tustin – Fire Prevention Officer 
Winchester Fire Department 
32 Mt. Vernon Street 
Winchester, MA 01890 
781-729-1801 x206 
rtustin@winchester.us 
 
Belmont – Middlesex County 
Captain Wayne Haley 
Belmont Fire Department JFS Intervention Program 
PO Box 421 
299 Trapelo Road 
Belmont, MA 02478 
617-993-2235 
617-484-3473 x283 
whaley@belmont-ma.gov 
 

FIRESENSE PROGRAM 
Justin Myers – Program Director 
45 Shawmut Road 
Canton, MA 02021 
781-830-4892 
Justin.myers@state.ma.us  
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SOUTHEASTERN 
 
Bristol & Lower Plymouth County 
Lt. Bill Baraby  
Westport Fire Department  
PO Box 3470 
54 Hix Bridge Road 
Westport, MA 02790 
508-636-1110 
ffbaraby@westport-ma.gov or wbaraby@gmail.com 
 
Fairhaven – Bristol County 
Eddie Freitas 
Fairhaven Fire Department 
146 Washington Street 
Fairhaven, MA 02719 
508-997-2097 
Eman1966@comcast.net 
 
Norfolk County 
FIRESENSE PROGRAM 
Justin Myers – Program Director 
45 Shawmut Road 
Canton, MA 02021 
781-830-4892 
Justin.myers@state.ma.us  
 
Plymouth County JFIP 
Elena Cheverie – Program Coordinator 
149 First Parish Road 
Scituate, MA 02066 
Work – 781-545-8748 
Cell – 617-319-9361 
Fax – 781-545-2546 
emcheverie@verizon.net  
 
WESTERN 
 
Franklin & Hampshire County 
Loren Davine – Executive Director 
NoFIRES Inc. 
PO Box 241 
Easthampton, MA 01027 
NoFIRES – 413-977-2673 
Cell – 413-429-6363 
nofiresjfis@gmail.com 
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Sturbridge – Worcester County 
Lieutenant John Marinelli 
Sturbridge Fire Department 
346 Main Street  
Sturbridge, MA 01566 
508-347-2525 
John.Marinelli@sturbridgefd.com 

  
 
Westfield- Hampden County 
 
Ray Neilsen 
Westfield JFIP 
34 Broad Street  
Westfield, MA 01085 
413-572-6330 
Fax – 413-572-6330 
Neilsensafe@comcast.net  
 
Worcester – Worcester County 
Lenore Rust 
Y.O.U. Inc.  
172 Lincoln Street 
Worcester, MA 01605 
508-770-0511 x111 
Fax – 508-770-0875 
rustl@youinc.org  
 
CLINICIANS & OTHER RESOURCES 
 
Tina Adams, Ph.D. 
Clinical and Forensic Psychologist 
(413)245-1487 Office 
(413)245-1509 FAX 
tadams114@gmail.com 
 
Lori Dunleavy, LMHC 
Reflections Behavioral Counseling 
222 Main Street  
Southbridge MA 01550 
508-764-2758  
ldunleavy@yahoo.com 
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Brandon Residential Treatment Center 
Nancy Yen, LMFT 
27 Winter Street 
Natick, MA  01760 
508-655-6400 
nyen@brandonschool.org 
 
Firepsych Inc. 
Dr. Robert Stadolnik 
107 Meeting House Road 
Norfolk, MA 02056 
781-762-8815 Office 
508-242-3224 FAX  
firepsych@comcast.net 

 
 
Youth Villages at Germaine Lawrence Campus  
Kristin Vander Els – Director of Admissions 
18 Claremont Avenue 
Arlington, MA 02476 
781-648-6200 x127 
Kristin.vanderels@youthvillages.org 
 
Stevens Treatment Programs 
Tom Drooger – Executive Director 
24 Main Street 
Swansea, MA 02777 
508-679-0183 
tdrooger@stevensprograms.org  
 
Massachusetts Property Insurance Underwriting Association 
Ron Meehan 
MPIUA Consultant  
2 Center Plaza 
Boston, MA 02108 
508-326-2047 
rmobca@verizon.net  
 
Therapeutic Counseling 
Kathleen Ann Sirois, LMHC 
284 Washington Street 
Salem, MA 01970 
Cell – 617-680-5768 
Office – 978-745-0078 
Astep4ward@aol.com 
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Specialized Counseling Services, LLC 
Daniel M. Pilachowski, MSW, LICSW 
380 Union Street Suite 109 
West Springfield, MA 01089 
413-731-5582 
413-237-3127 (cell) 
Fax – 413-731-7999 
dpills@aol.com  
 
 
If you are authorized representative of a Massachusetts Youth Fire Intervention Program and 
would like to have your program added to this list or request a change in contact information, 
please contact: 
  

Detective Lieutenant Paul Zipper – paul.zipper@state.ma.us  
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